DESCRIPTION:
Wheelock’s Weatherproof Strobe, Audible Strobe, Audible
Horn and Multitone Strobe appliances have an extended
temperature range of -31°F to 150°F (-35°C to 66°C) that
will satisfy virtually all outdoor, severe environment wall
and ceiling applications.  All strobes are Indoor/Outdoor
UL Standard 1638 Listed and rated for 180 candela on
axis @ 77°F (25°C) and 75 candela at -31°F (35°C) with

Options#
Back Box &
Order Code Agency Approvals
Strobe UL MEA CSFM FM BFP
RSSWP-2475W-FR 9013 180cd 75cd - 24 VDC T WPSBB-R (9751) X X X X *
RSSWP-2475W-FW 3034 180cd 75cd - 24 VDC T WPSBB-W (3033) X X X X *
RSSWP-2475C-FR 4338 180cd 75cd - 24 VDC T WPSBB-R (9751) X X X X *
RSSWP-2475C-FW 4446 180cd 75cd - 24 VDC T WPSBB-W (3033) X X X X *
Audible Strobe
ASWP-2475W-FR 9012 180cd 75cd 90/95/99 24 VDC I WPBB-R (9014) X X X X X
ASWP-2475C-FR 4251 180cd 75cd 90/95/99 24 VDC I WPBB-R (9014) X X X X X
Multitone Strobe
MTWP-2475W-FR 8420 180cd 75cd 76-94 24 VDC M IOB-R (5046) X X X X *
MTWP-2475C-FR 4457 180cd 75cd 76-94 24 VDC M IOB-R (5046) X X X X *
MTWP-2475C-FW 4458 180cd 75cd 76-94 24 VDC M IOB-W (5047) X X X X *
Horns/Audibles
AH-24WP-R 7416 N/A N/A 90/95/99 24 VDC K WBB-R (2959) X X X - X
AH-12WP-R 7415 N/A N/A 90/95/99 12 VDC K WBB-R (2959) X X X - X
MT-12/24-R 5023 N/A N/A 76-94 12/24 VDC M IOB-R (5046) X X X X X
Speaker Strobe
ET70WP-2475W-FR 9077 180cd 75cd 77-93 24 VDC M IOB-R (5046) X X X * *
ET70WP-2475C-FR 4452 180cd 75cd 77-93 24 VDC M IOB-R (5046) X X X * *
ET70WP-2475C-FW 4454 180cd 75cd 77-93 24 VDC M IOB-W (5047) X X X * *
For more information on the ET70WP Appliance, see Specifi cation Sheet S9006.
The Weatherproof Strobe appliances shall be Wheelock Series RSSWP-2475 strobes or approved equals for wall and ceiling mount
applications.  The Series RSSWP shall meet and be listed for UL Standard 1638 (Standard for Visual Signaling Appliances) for Indoor/
Outdoor use.  The strobe appliances shall produce a fl ash rate of 30-62 fl ashes per minute over the Regulated Voltage Range of 16 to
33 VDC and shall incorporate a Xenon fl ashtube enclosed in a rugged Lexan® lens.  The strobe shall be rated at 75cd and shall operate
over an extended temperature range of -31°F to 150°F (-35°C to 66°C).  All inputs shall be polarized for compatibility with standard